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CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS DE INVIERNO INFANTIL-JUNIOR-ABSOLUTO
 Gijon, 23 - 25/1/2026

Prueba 15 Fem., 200m Espalda Abs.
24/01/2026 - 11:31 Resultados
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clas. AN Tiempo Pts inf jun abs 50m 100m 150m 200m

Infantil Femenino

1. ZORNOZA QUIROS Clara 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:28.56 569 19,00 - 16,00 34.45 37.77 38.91 37.43
2. GURBINDO MUÑIZ Daniela 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:32.30 528 16,00 - 14,00 35.02 38.25 39.64 39.39
3. FLOREZ PRADO Laura 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:35.63 495 14,00 - 11,00 35.24 39.85 40.73 39.81
4. CARMONA SANCHEZ Lucia 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:37.49 478 13,00 - 10,00 36.34 40.27 41.48 39.40
5. IGLESIAS FANJUL Marina 11 C.N. Aviles 2:43.80 424 12,00 - 7,00 38.67 40.98 42.57 41.58
6. RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Jimena 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:44.47 419 11,00 - - 39.46 42.66 43.30 39.05
7. ALONSO PEREZ Ines 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:48.97 387 - - - 40.94 43.45 43.32 41.26
8. GONZALEZ REQUEJO Alba 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:50.19 378 10,00 - 5,00 40.14 43.12 44.69 42.24
9. LOPEZ MARTIN Nerea 12 C.N. Villa De Navia 2:51.77 368 9,00 - 4,00 41.19 43.27 44.00 43.31

10. ALCON RODRIGUEZ Mercedes 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 2:57.10 336 8,00 - 3,00 41.17 44.72 46.26 44.95
11. GARCIA GUERRERO Alba 12 C.N. Aviles 3:00.51 317 7,00 - - 42.51 45.62 47.08 45.30

Junior Femenino

1. JURADO MEDINA Daniela 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 2:28.06 575 - 19,00 19,00 34.67 37.62 38.64 37.13
2. GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ Maria 08 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 2:34.90 502 - 16,00 13,00 37.62 39.02 40.18 38.08
3. RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Lucia 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:35.13 500 - 14,00 12,00 35.91 38.36 40.60 40.26
4. CIMADEVILLA GONZALEZ Lucia 09 C.N. Aviles 2:38.36 470 - 13,00 9,00 37.48 39.61 40.84 40.43
5. ALONSO TEJERO Irene 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:38.93 465 - 12,00 8,00 37.90 40.32 40.71 40.00
6. DIAZ GINEL Desiree 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:45.15 414 - 11,00 - 38.22 41.28 43.17 42.48
7. ARNANZ SPENCER Lucia 08 C.N. Aviles 2:47.28 398 - 10,00 6,00 38.65 42.43 43.56 42.64
8. RAMOS QUIÑONES Valeria 10 C.N. Aviles 2:48.62 389 - 9,00 - 40.44 43.16 42.88 42.14
9. TITO CANO Ana Belen 09 C.N. Aviles 2:49.28 384 - - - 39.57 42.50 43.70 43.51

Abs.

1. JURADO MEDINA Daniela 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 2:28.06 575 - 19,00 19,00 34.67 37.62 38.64 37.13
2. ZORNOZA QUIROS Clara 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:28.56 569 19,00 - 16,00 34.45 37.77 38.91 37.43
3. GURBINDO MUÑIZ Daniela 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:32.30 528 16,00 - 14,00 35.02 38.25 39.64 39.39
4. GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ Maria 08 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 2:34.90 502 - 16,00 13,00 37.62 39.02 40.18 38.08
5. RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Lucia 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:35.13 500 - 14,00 12,00 35.91 38.36 40.60 40.26
6. FLOREZ PRADO Laura 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:35.63 495 14,00 - 11,00 35.24 39.85 40.73 39.81
7. CARMONA SANCHEZ Lucia 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:37.49 478 13,00 - 10,00 36.34 40.27 41.48 39.40
8. CIMADEVILLA GONZALEZ Lucia 09 C.N. Aviles 2:38.36 470 - 13,00 9,00 37.48 39.61 40.84 40.43
9. ALONSO TEJERO Irene 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:38.93 465 - 12,00 8,00 37.90 40.32 40.71 40.00

10. IGLESIAS FANJUL Marina 11 C.N. Aviles 2:43.80 424 12,00 - 7,00 38.67 40.98 42.57 41.58
11. RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Jimena 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:44.47 419 11,00 - - 39.46 42.66 43.30 39.05
12. DIAZ GINEL Desiree 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:45.15 414 - 11,00 - 38.22 41.28 43.17 42.48
13. ARNANZ SPENCER Lucia 08 C.N. Aviles 2:47.28 398 - 10,00 6,00 38.65 42.43 43.56 42.64
14. RAMOS QUIÑONES Valeria 10 C.N. Aviles 2:48.62 389 - 9,00 - 40.44 43.16 42.88 42.14
15. ALONSO PEREZ Ines 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 2:48.97 387 - - - 40.94 43.45 43.32 41.26
16. TITO CANO Ana Belen 09 C.N. Aviles 2:49.28 384 - - - 39.57 42.50 43.70 43.51
17. GONZALEZ REQUEJO Alba 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:50.19 378 10,00 - 5,00 40.14 43.12 44.69 42.24
18. LOPEZ MARTIN Nerea 12 C.N. Villa De Navia 2:51.77 368 9,00 - 4,00 41.19 43.27 44.00 43.31
19. ALCON RODRIGUEZ Mercedes 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 2:57.10 336 8,00 - 3,00 41.17 44.72 46.26 44.95
20. GARCIA GUERRERO Alba 12 C.N. Aviles 3:00.51 317 7,00 - - 42.51 45.62 47.08 45.30

Baja PARGA LOPEZ Olaya 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo - - -

EXH EZAMA OLAZABAL Malen 11 C.N. Izarraitz 2:32.08 530 - - - 35.94 38.64 39.13 38.37
EXH ALTUNA ARCELUS Janis 12 C.N. Izarraitz 2:38.85 465 - - - 37.58 39.89 40.88 40.50


